

Assembly #Part # Description

8671 Inner tower With mounting plates
8672 lower X-member Rear
8673 lower X-member Front
8674
8675 1/2x1 1/4 hex bolt 24 per frame
8676 lower caster leg
8677 1/2 flat washer 24 per frame
8678
8679 Casters w/o locks
8680 5/16 bhcsx1.0 4 per caster
8681 5/16 lock washer 4 per caster
8682
8683
8684 Encore upper arm and outer tower assay
8685 caster w/ locks
8687 tower lift bearing sold as p#8011 only
8688 tower bearing lock ring
8689 6mm x30mm shcs
8690 tower window
8691 Encore upper side frame non op side
8692 upper side frame op side
8693 encore end plate

8011 8011 tower lift assembly sold as assembly only
8011 8012 lift handle stub
8011 8013 sb201 bearing
8011 8014 acme lead screw
8011 8015 acme thread insert
8011 8016 brass hex

8017 alum. lift handle
8018 plastic handle
8019 plastic tower bushing

8024 8020 brake clamp W/ threaded holes
8024 8021 brake clans/ CL. holes
8024 8022 brake cord
8024 8023 6x16 bhcs
8024 8024 brake clamp assay W/ cord

8500 1 inch x-member
8501 6x25mm bhcs
8502 1in drop hanger
8503 3/4 X-member
8504 8x30bhcs
8505 5/16 flat washer
8506 3/4" hex drive shaft
8520 8507 bearing block
8520 8508 bearing#ser204
8521 8509 bearing block
8521 8510 bearing # sb201
8511 encore back spin shaft
8512 2" flat pulley

8513 plastic bearing block plug

8531a 8530 inner motor plate
8531a 8531 44t timing gear
8531a 8532 sds hub for 44t gear
8533 large back spin pulley
8534 small back spin pulley
8535
8536 back spin drive cord
8537 12lo75 timing pulley
8538 240 l 075 timing belt
8539 1/8x2.0" key
8540 3/16x3 key
8543 8541 trans. take up plate
8543 8542 1/2x2 1/2 shoulder bolt
8543 8140 7r8zz bearing (3ea)
8543 8543 trans take up assembly complete
8545a 8544 outer motor plate
8545a 8545 stainless steel guard
8546 3/4 x41/2" post (1ea)
8547 3/4x4" post (3ea)
8548 2hp TEFC motor (56 c face)
8549 5x10mm bhcs

8100 8100 mid plate assembly complete
8100 8101 4" pulley
8100 8102 4" pulley hub
8100 8103 pulley hub hex bolt
8100 8104 7r8zz bearing(6 per mid plate)
8100 8105 2x21/2 crowned pulley (2 Per line)
8100 8106 hex bolt for 2" pulley
8100 8107 mid plate
8100 8108 spacer for 7r8 bearings in 2" pulley
8100 8109 hex nut for part#8103
8100 8110 6x20 bhcs for mid plate (3each line)

8200 8200 front roller assembly complete
8200 8201 2" crowned pulley
8200 8202 front pulley axel
8200 8203 Plastic spacer washer
8200 8104 7r8zz bearing (4 per assay)
8200 8204 front roller plate (right)
8200 8205 front roller plate (left)
8200 8206 6x20mm bhcs(4each)
8200 8207 6mm set screw

8210 8210 Plen assembly W/ ends
8210 8211 Plen.

8210 8212 plen. end
8213 Plen. clamp

8220 encore cover belt
8221 encore air tube

8230 8230 Drive pulley assembly complete
8230 8231 4" rubber coated pulley
8230 8232 drive pulley hub
8230 8233 60062rsc3 bearing
8230 8234 Drive pulley hanger (right)
8230 8235 drive pulley hanger (left)
8230 8236 6x20bhcs (4per line)

8301 8301 manifold body w/ brackets
8302 8x20bhcs(2 per manifold)

8305 8305 manifold valve body complete
8305 8306 outer valve body
8305 8307 inner valve body
8305 8308 valve knob
8305 8309 4mm shcs(2Per valve)

8310 2" vacuum hose line 1
8311 2" vacuum hose line 2
8312 2" vacuum hose line3
8313 2" vacuum hose line4
8314 6" vacuum hose pump to manifold
8315 Hose adapter 6" to pump
8316 6.5" hose clamp
8317 shrink to fit hose clamp(2 per line)

8400 8400 Pull out wheel assembly complete
8400 8401 Pull out wheel
8400 8402 1/2x3/4 shoulder bolt
8400 8403 pullout wheel arm
8400 8404 pullout wheel bracket
8400 8405 6x20 brass tip screw with" handle
8400 8406 6mm set screw

8407 up rite
8408 extension arm
8409 X- bar for pull out bracket
8410 6mm set screw(6each)
8411 6x20 screw/ knurl knob
8412 post

8413 crib rail tube (2each)
8414 crib rail to frame brkt.
8415 crib rail glue bar
8416 crib rail end plug (4ea)
8417 crib rail to glue bar brkt.

8420 8420 nip wheel assembly complete
8420 8421 6x25mm shcs
8420 8422 6mm nut
8420 8423 6mm flat washer
8420 8424 6mm lock washer
8420 8425 r4azz bearing
8420 8426 plastic wheel
8420 8427 poly tire
8420 8428 6x20mm brass tip screw w/"t" knob
8420 8429 10/24x3/4 shcs
8420 8430 10/24 nut
8420 8431 1" expansion spring
8420 8432 6x30mm shcs
8420 8433 nip wheel arm
8420 8434 nip wheel bracket
8440 8435 crib rail to nip bar bracket
8440 8436 X- bar for nip wheel bracket use with p#8435

Optional accessories Encore

8990 8990 C900 stream feeder mounting kit complete
8990 8991 c900 bar to crib rail brkt
8990 8992 5/8 10 tg&p x- bar
8990 8993 6mm set screw
8990 8990 6x20 brass tip shcs w/ knurl knob

8900 8900 complete left to right plow kit
8950 8950 complete right to left plow kit
8901 plow left to right
8902 plow right to left
8903 shoe
8904 right sword
8905 left sword
8906 crib rail to overhead brkt
8907 sword / shoe brkt
8908 L" bar for wheel track
8909 overhead plow bar
8910 L" bar to shoe/ sword brkt.
8911 additional clamp for part#8910
8912 front wheel track

8913 rear wheel track
8914 plen. to plow brkt
8915 6x16 bhcs
8916 6x20 bhcs